

1983

K. J. Scharf, dba Western Leasing v. BMG Corporation, Vernon R. Erickson, Michael R. Erickson, And Bruce v. Erickson : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Roy G. Haslam; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Scharf v. BMG Corp.*, No. 18963 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4485

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	1
STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I:	
WESTERN LEASING'S SALE OF THE EQUIPMENT WAS NOT COMMERCIALLY REASONABLE.....	3
A. The U.C.C. Requires that every aspect of a private sale be commercially reasonable.....	3
B. The method and manner of Western Leasing's sale were NOT commercially reasonable.....	6
C. The timing of Western Leasing's sale was NOT commercially reasonable.....	9
POINT II:	
WESTERN LEASING'S LETTER IS NOT A NOTICE OF SALE AND DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COMMERCIAL CODE.....	11
A. The letter failed to comply with the statutory notice requirements.....	11
B. The alleged letter of notice was a demand letter and NOT a notice of sale.....	18
POINT III:	
WESTERN LEASING IS BARRED FROM OBTAINING A DEFICIENCY JUDGMENT.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

	<u>Page</u>
Utah Code Ann. §70A-2-706(1953).....	4, 5
Utah Code Ann. §70A-9-504(1953).....	4, 5, 9, 12 16, 17
Utah Code Ann. §70A-9-507(1953).....	5, 7
U.C.C. §2-706(1972).....	4, 5
U.C.C. §9-504(1972).....	4, 5, 7, 9 17
U.C.C. §9-507(1972).....	5, 7

Cases

<u>Associates Financial Services Co., Inc. v. DiMarco</u> , 383 A.2d 296, 23 U.C.C.Rep. 1394 (Del. Super.Ct. 1978).....	16
<u>Benton-Lincoln Credit Service, Inc. v. Giffin</u> , 48 Or.Ap. 559, 617 P.2d 662, 30 U.C.C.Rep. 396 (1980).....	13
<u>Citizens State Bank v. Sparks</u> , 202 Neb. 661, 276 N.W.2d 661, 26 U.C.C.Rep. 589 (1979).....	14
<u>Community Management Ass'n v. Tousely</u> , 32 Colo.App. 33, 505 P.2d 1314, 11 U.C.C.Rep. 1101 (1973).....	7
<u>Contois Motor Co. v. Saltz</u> , 198 Neb. 455, 253 N.W.2d 290, 21 U.C.C.Rep. 1213 (1977).....	8
<u>DeLay First National Bank v. Jacobson Appliance</u> , 196 Neb. 398, 243 N.W.2d 745, 19 U.C.C.Rep. 994 (1976).....	17
<u>FMA Financial Corp. v. Pro-Printers</u> , 590 P.2d 803 (Utah, 1979)....	19
<u>Hertz Commercial Leasing Corp. v. Dynatron, Inc.</u> , Conn.Supp., ___ A.2d ___, 30 U.C.C.Rep. (Conn.Super.Ct. 1980).....	15, 17
<u>Liberty National Bank of Fremont v. Greiner</u> , 62 Ohio App.2d 125, 405 N.E.2d 317, 29 U.C.C.Rep. 718 (1978).....	12
<u>Liberty National Bank v. Acme Tool Division</u> , 540 F.2d 1375, 19 U.C.C.Rep. 1288 (10th Cir., 1976).....	6

<u>Pioneer Dodge Center, Inc. v. Glaubensklee</u> , 649 P.2d 28 (Utah, 1982).....	12, 19
<u>Simmons Machinery Co., Inc. v. M & M Brokerage, Inc.</u> , Ala. So.2d __, 16 ABR 138, 33 U.C.C.Rep. 419 (1981).....	15, 18
<u>Spillers v. First National Bank of Arenzville</u> , 81 Ill.App.3d 199, 400 N.E.2d 1057, 28 U.C.C.Rep. 884 (1980).....	16
<u>Stewart v. Taylor Chevrolet, Inc. (In re Webb)</u> , 17 U.C.C.Rep. 627 (S.D. Ohio, 1975).....	17
<u>Utah Bank & Trust v. Quinn</u> , 622 P.2d 793 (Utah, 1980).....	19
<u>Weiss v. Northwest Acceptance Corp.</u> , 274 Or. 343, 546 P.2d 1065, 19 U.C.C.Rep. 348 (1976).....	5

Other

<u>Bell, The Golden Rule of Collateral Disposition under Article 9 of the U.C.C.</u> , 10 Utah Bar Journal 37 (1982).....	19
